TITLE III-B UTILITY SUPPORTIVE ASSISTANCE TITLE III-F SERVICES TITLE III-D REVENUES Intergovernmental office of Elderly Affairs Passed Through Cenla Area Agency on Aging, Inc. $ $ 9,423 $140,353 $ 3,920 Louisiana Council on Aging, Inc. 3,213 Office of Elderly Affairs Rapides Parish Police Jury Federal Emergency Management Agency Corporation for National and community Service Public support Other Total Revenues EXPENDITURES Current Salaries Fringe Travel Operating services Operating supplies Other Capital outlay Total Expenditures EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVE~JES OVER EXPENDITURES OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) Operating transfers in Operating transfers out Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

3,213 9,423

3,977 !~ 97_7
200
3,495 3,695

3,067 450 143,870
80 9 3 38 6
698 650 729 708 854
!39,639

3,920

-0- (764) 5,728 4,231 3,920
(9,423) 23,120 -0- (9,423) 23,120 (3,920) (3,920) EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVE~JES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES OVER EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES (764) (3,695) 27,351 -0- FUND BALANCES (DEFICIT), BEGINNING OF YEAR As previously reported Correction of an error (compensated absences) Adjusted beginning fund balance FUND BALANCE (DEFICITS), END

See independent auditor's report.

909 14,733 (8,311) -0-
909

18

14,733 $11,038
4,807 /3,504) $23,847 -0- $ ~o-

RETIRED SENIOR VOLUNTEER PROGRAM
18,648 34,409
43,512 8,063 517 105,149

399 9~348
6,801
(4,205) (4,205)
2,596
27,100 _3,008 30,108 $ 32,704

13,634
13,634

-0-
13,634
_(8,20_0.) _(8,20_0)
5,434
1,307
1,30_7

19

TITLE III-C-2 HOME DELIVERED MEALS
$ 52,884

26,069 78,953
07 ii 23 45 15
824 887 088 904 424 2,630 206,757
(127,804)
97,980
97,980
(29,824)
(821) 4,504 3,682

SCHEDULE 2

$206,580 3,213 18,648 34,409 13,634 43,512 37,199 967 358,162
238,387 29,110 43,083 108,323 23,012 3,977 6,524 452,416
(94,254) 121,100 (25,748) 95,352
1,098
34,917 12,319 47,~6 $48.334

RAPIDES COUNCIL ON SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES AND BUDGET AND ACTUAL - YEAR ENDED JUNE

EXPENDITURES Local Funds Progrs~ Current Salaries Fringe Travel Operating services Operating supplies Capital outlay Total Local Funds Program Act 735 program Current Operating services Total Expenditures OTHER FINANCING USES Operating transfers out Local Program To Ill B Special Revenue Fund To III C-2 Special Revenue Fund PCOA Act 735 Program To Local program To III B Special Revenue Fund Total Other Financing Uses ENDITURES US
See independent auditor's report

20